

Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority

Plot No.1, Sector KP-4, Greater Noida
District Gautam Budh Nagar (Uttar Pradesh)

Ref.: HD/2024/ 932 / FTS-57749

Date 21/08/2024

Corrigendum/Addendum

This is with reference to the Request For Proposal (RFP) titled "Integrated Mechanical & Manual Sweeping of Main Roads, Service Roads and Transportation of Waste in Greater Noida East for Five Years" published on 29/06/2024.

As per the terms of the RFP, a corrigendum was issued on 12 August 2024. In this regard, the changes in currently uploaded RFP document / corrigendum are tabulated below.

Tender ID: 2024_GNIDA_934826_2

S. No.	Pg No	Clause No	Existing Clause	New Clause / Clarification
1.	7	3 (q) Performance Guarantee/ Corrigendum S.no. (1)	"Performance Guarantee" means interest free amount to be deposited by the successful bidder with GNIDA as per terms and conditions of Contract Agreement as a security against the performance of the Contract agreement. To fulfil the requirement of performance bank guarantee or Performance Guarantee during the implementation period, the Successful Bidder shall deposit 5% (Five percent) of contract value in form of account payee demand draft (DD), fixed deposit receipt (FDR) from a commercial bank, irrevocable Bank Guarantee bond issued/ confirmed from any of the commercial banks in India or online payment in an acceptable form valid for a period of 60 (sixty) days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the contractor. EMD amount of successful bidder shall be adjusted in the performance guarantee, if	"Performance Security/ Security" means interest free amount to be deposited by the successful bidder with GNIDA as per terms and conditions of Contract Agreement as a security against the performance of the Contract agreement. The Contractor shall permit GNIDA at the time of making any payment to him for work done under the contract to deduct at the rate of 5% (Five Percent) of gross amount of each running account bill, on account of security deposit until such deduction along with the sum already deposited as earnest money (to be adjusted in the last deduction) will amount to security deposit of 5% of the Actual of work. To fulfil the requirement of performance security/ Security,

			applicable	the Successful Bidder may also deposit 5% (Five percent) of contract value in form of account payee demand draft (DD), fixed deposit receipt (FDR) from a commercial bank, irrevocable Bank Guarantee bond issued/ confirmed from any of the commercial banks in India or online payment in an acceptable form valid for a period of 60 (sixty) days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the contractor. EMD amount of successful bidder shall be adjusted in the performance security.
2.	26	9.5 Miscellaneous provisions (ix)	The contractor shall submit the performance guarantee equal to 0.5% per 1% of % age rates quoted below on printed rate in tender up to 10% and further if % age rate quoted more than 10% below on printed rate the security/ performance guarantee amount shall be calculated 1% quoted rate below on NIT exceeding 10% below.	The contractor shall submit the performance guarantee equal to 0.5% per 1% of % age rates quoted below on printed rate in tender up to 10% and further if % age rate quoted more than 10% below on printed rate the performance guarantee amount shall be calculated 1% quoted rate below on NIT exceeding 10% below. The amount of performance guarantee has to be submitted before signing of the Concession Agreement.
3.	35	14. Penalties (1)	The operator fails to deploy the new assets in 75 days from the date of receiving the LOI penalty	The operator fails to deploy the new assets in 90 days from the date of signing of the concession Agreement.
4.		Corrigendum S. no. (21)	Please note that GST will not be paid separately.	Please note that GST will not be paid separately as GST is not applicable on this type of work. However, in case of any changes in GST Rules, then the same shall be applicable from time to time.

